Consider approving City Council Meeting minutes for November 20, 2017 
(City Secretary) 

There were no questions. 

2. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution awarding a bid to Advanced 
Paving Co. for Hall Street Paving Improvements from Kaufman Street to 
Shady Lane, in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Five Thousand Three 
Hundred Eighty Five Dollars ($255,385) (Community Development Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this is a Resolution awarding a bid 
to Advanced Paving Co. for Hall Street Paving Improvements from Kaufman 
Street to Shady Lane. 

Mayor Pro Tem Epps asked if this bid includes striping.

[...]

Director Barr stated this does include striping. 

Mayor Pro Tem Epps asked if the City usually uses Anderson Asphalt & Concrete 
because they are cheaper. Community Development Director Barr stated there 
were two bids submitted. Anderson came in at two hundred sixty-six thousand, 
eighty-seven dollars ($266,087) and Advanced came in at two hundred fifty-five 
thousand, three hundred eighty-five dollars ($255, 385) and those were the only 
two bids received. 

Councilmember Hernandez asked what jobs Advanced has done in Seagoville. 
Community Development Director Barr stated that during the process it was a 
requirement to provide previous jobs they had done.

[...]

Motion to approve Consent Agenda as read – Magill, seconded by Howard; motion passed 
with all ayes. 5/0 

REGULAR AGENDA- 

2. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution awarding a bid to Advanced Paving Co. 
for Hall Street Paving Improvements from Kaufman Street to Shady Lane, in the 
amount of Two Hundred Fifty Five Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Five Dollars 
($255,385) (Community Development Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution awarding a bid to Advanced Paving Co. for Hall Street 
Paving Improvements from Kaufman Street to Shady Lane, in the amount of Two Hundred 
Fifty Five Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Five Dollars – Hernandez, seconded by Magill;

[...]

Engineering Services on a defined scope of services basis by and between the City of Seagoville 
and HALFF Associates, Inc., for the reconstruction of Crestview Lane from its point of 
intersection with E. Malloy Bridge Road to its point of intersection with Hall Street, in amount 
not to exceed one hundred forty thousand, six hundred dollars and no cents ($140,600.00).    

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

On December 4, 2017, Staff made a presentation to the City Council that outlined a proposal to 
move forward with three (3) street maintenance projects in FY2018.  The first street maintenance 
project is currently underway on Hall Street from Kaufman Street to Shady Lane, which will

[...]

SERVICES BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE AND 
HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC., A TEXAS CORPORATION, FOR THE 
RECONSTRUCTION OF CRESTVIEW LANE FROM ITS POINT OF 
INTERSECTION WITH EAST MALLOY BRIDGE ROAD TO ITS POINT 
OF INTERSECTION WITH HALL STREET, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED ONE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED 
DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($140,600.00), WHICH IS ATTACHED 
HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN AS ATTACHMENT 1; 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAID 
AGREEMENT; PROVIDING FOR A REPEALING CLAUSE; PROVIDING 
FOR A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE 
DATE. 

WHEREAS, Halff Associates, Inc., (“Engineer”) provides professional engineering

[...]

SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, RATIFYING AND APPROVING A 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN SEAGOVILLE 
ECONOMIC DEVELOMENT CORPORATION AND THE RETAIL 
COACH FOR THE PURPOSES OF PROVIDING ASSISTANCE IN 
CREATING A SEAGOVILLE BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT STRATEGY 
IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THIRTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS  ($31,500.00) INCLUDING 
REASONABLE TRAVEL EXPENSES; PROVIDING FOR A REPEALING 
CLAUSE; PROVIDING FOR A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND 
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the Seagoville Economic Development Corporation (“SEDC”) has approved 
and desires to enter into a Professional Services Agreement (“Agreement”) with The Retail Coach,